. To The 4. G, o."

G.R.8. Form #il4—B

| JAN 2 11926 5437
/ 3 ~ DATE,
ml / '-,/ S ST G i
1l \NﬁME _________ ANIDERSON, __I!slaar B 3 ,f Ui S’ERIAL No. 132610047 ...
R e Opirelbets ' I\ o ORGANIZATION._-.B.t_r OB AT Be kel W
& DIVISION 2
GRAVE LOCATION Amer, Plot.Grand Cf; _e_-.]_é»a_-_B,T.i}_liS _____ _(sarthe) _ #419 sec As
CTY. NAME NUMBER
________________ 165 Waaoo BAMY | T8 G e e 0t Y
GRAVE ROW PLOT
163 LelMans Sarthe

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA

GRAVE LOCATION

Ae shown by cemetery directery AGRS GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

Nov .26,1919.
COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO

Not given

Nothing of record.

CEMETERY j CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

S
................................................ othmg £ €18 o e s ikt e NI SR A B L W ol AL S R Sl S
ATE OF DEATH
_f. o e o i 2 e o e 2 8 e 2 S e e R M S S S S e — S So S eSS S S S Sesse—e -
STI‘*ff\TF; FROM WHICH HE CAME /&3 T
(\AEDA__S CRDECCRATICNS A NARDED
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS = Nonelofinecardl 1T Ly € SaeT Faml - Sl e Dl Y e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""""" e B e R R T R S iRy N

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ___._ . ... ... ...

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_8/1/22

DATE
ot
4‘@‘9 ., Cheg paons dmerigpn Oty #0608, SovisganckrNoslon) | ol cuih

CEMETERY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_ 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquartexs Amarzcae QIavea Ragastriflon Service.

£y 4 .. o

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstration Branch, Head—

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




_ B
GRAVE Locq’}*ioﬁ BLANK
Jfye
LOCATION orfrs%a GRAVE OF

Anderson.... ... 1.3251(15. 3 .,‘fEdgnr. B al T
(Surname.) (Numbar,_" sFirst Name and Initials.)
» -

Cplo.. .Cos Eo BthEono .
(Rank.) “ \ (Organization.)
DATE OF BURTAL Flebe22 4 L1 - it tius bt i il
PLACE O purtArGrand Cimetiere, Le Mang .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map 1s used.

N AL BIRRIATA S gk TR SR St s gt N G b e
GRAVE NUMBER..... f ................................
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. YO8 . ... COross?.. YOS, ...

Headboard? . Ng. .. .. .. Bottlef. Na ......
IDENTILI CUATION TAGS:

9

Was one buried with VoA Vot s, e s gkiasiat M B L & Er SRR

Was one fastened to name peg or
stalcalused as|a graye marken§, L SSRALEGELE

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H.'Q., A. BE. I,
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ARV Aot d oS o 3
MARTTAT . i e ) 1 S
M é/)i ;‘é?,.-’l. =D Lo 3 TN
. 3. sTATE 2
RESIDENCE igomiir L et ke 5
_fopyatsdlor, 0ITY 5
RELATION —ZLe i Pz, -.’,.~"'<;‘--"'(//£'/ﬁ,_,- 1 74
OTHER i 1
ELIGIBILITY /Lﬁi/C-«-ﬂ-f—a{, it &
NATIVITY T
RACE 1
ENGLISH )
W 1
'HEALTH 1
DATE OF MO, 1 MAR_80 93 ;
|
YR 1 R
TRIP VWJ? =
, ACCEPTANCE 1
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY ReFER 7o _QM 293 A-M April 4, 1932
Anderson, Edgar B. Jr. (0A)

Mr. E. B. Anderson,
Thompson's Stetion,

Tennessee.
Dear Sir:

In order that the records of this office may be com=~
plete and accurate, it will be appreciated if you will advise
whether or not the late Corporal Edger B. Anderson, Jr., is
survived by a stepmother, and if so, her name end address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage

is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermsster General.

Enclosure:
Envelope .

Wm@%mﬁi
L i il & g @7 [314#765’?%”2
,;/Z%Z/m
S MMﬁ#m”‘”’W




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC Qu 295 A“.C.....

Anderson, Bigar B. 608 ¥ : Jnly ‘7, 1930

¥r, E. Bs An‘erson
Thompgon's Statien,
Terin8 8880

Dear 83ir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed.copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930,

Thig office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Ip.the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

L ————— . T A S i

If so, give her name and address:

2, Is the deceased survived by ény woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as eamended?

If so,'givg‘her name and address:

R - . e e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclcsures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTO®

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

dnderson,; Eagar Be

June 20 1929.

Mye Es Do ‘ﬁ@“.
Fraakiia, Tame

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, antitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thege cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Corparal Bdgar B. Anderson, Uattery B, ll4th F.A. whote remains are
nor dnterred in the OGise-idme Aaerican Camctoery, Seringes-ei~lesles,
’,MO T

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pligrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of ths en-
closed Act, which defines the tarms_“mother“ and "widow”. If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps.
Act of Congress. Agsistant.
Envelope.



o5
[

QM 293 A=M April 4, 1932
Anderson, Pdger B. Jr. (OA)

¥Mr.'B. B. Anderaon,

Thompson's Station,

rfrenneasoa.
Dear Sir:

‘ In order that the records of this office may be com-
pleto and accurate, it vrill be appreciated if you will advise
' whether or poi: the late Corporal Edgar B. Anderson, Jr., is
~survived by a sto;uothor,rand if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

' é(/ Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—C A
Anderson, Edgar B. €08 F . duly 7, 1930

¥Mr. E+ B. injerson
Thompson's Station,
Tennessee.

Degr Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congrese of March 2. 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

 This office has no rescord of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to mzke a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. - To complete the list
of eligibles-and to assure that, if. the above named man is gsurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer.the following .questions in the
gpace prov1ded on this letter and return to this offlce in the encloged

envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by & mother?

If g0, give her name and address: ‘ i,

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? fodele 9 e L e L=

If so, give her name and address:

z Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- L
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If B0, give her name and gddressa:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosured:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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' / WAR DEPARTMENT .

_FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i
WASHINGTON ;

v reeLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C aly : ' ' A ";.,\_
. MGorabn, Eaghr B June 2g, 1929.

Mrs Eo Be ‘nde‘l"ﬂl. : : ;
Franklin, Tenne _

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of
Congrees approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. !

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Corporal Edger B. #nderson, Battery B, 114th F.A. whose remains sre '

nor interred in tie Oise-Aisne Mmeri -ot=Neslos
Frances ean Cemetory, Seringes Los,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle¢ under the provisions of the'above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms 'mother” and “"widow". If the relative
i a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in logo
parenties to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a atqtamam to that effect be made. |

> For }‘c’ur reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which (requires
no postage. % X

Fer Thqﬁhuarterﬁester General,

%5
é%‘ Very truly yours,

.5 ™
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelopse.



QM 293 A.C
ANDEES M, Edgar Be, Cpl. April 11, 1924

lrs E«Be ﬂ!ﬂﬁrﬁon,
Franklin,
Temn.The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
. to the inclosed card which gives the pormanent cemetery location of
DeaFoSisidier's grave in which you are intercsted, - :

This American military cemetery is one of thesc tec be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Eurepe.  Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's ‘death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in conngetion
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Pleass be assured that.dn effecting removal of the dezd, the
utmost réverential care was ex@rcised and more than willingly. accorded
by these who performed thisxsacred duty, ' For the future, these graves
will ‘be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitiing
the last resting place 0o olr heross:

Very trély ydurs,

o hgedes ,?3" M Apsistant,
Record card. (e WL §

I e RD
( AR T ReP«HRBOLD 752
ot - e



; Dup)\\
Anderson, Edgar; B. - 1,326,100 s
——.<

Surname.) (Christian name in full.) y serial number.)
Cnl

Btry E 114 F A

(Rank and organization.) . 7"

State your relationship to the deceased Lt

; 3 . ) «
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . Jy) o W

% { 1 (Yes or no.)‘

If remaine are brought to the United States, do you L
wish them interred in a national cemétery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should bé sent:

(Name of person to receive remams.) . (Express oflice.)

(Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mber and street.) : (City or town.)

(State.)

(Sign here)

! e f sl 3]
(City, town, or post office.) " (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.)

.
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G.R.§. Form No.1ll5 COUNTRY.... . .. LIRAWGE

@Mk_jé:
: @x /‘Q/MJ,_,
5 =S

Cemetsry No. 419 e Sheet No. P o TS "'r‘_ll.e No.

8

1%

£

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

5@

"f'<,C@/@ o

A. Location Index Card:-

¥

(1) Name ANDERSON, Edegar Be ... ... Ser. No. ... 1386100
(2) Rark Cple. Organization . Bt¥. E. 1l4th F.A,

(3) Date of death AL R S v Sk 5 ede o
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death ... Broneho Pnewmonia .~~~ TYE:

(5) Grave Mo loo e e ROW == S S DI O R e S SCEn Y, . A

II. FILES EXAMINATIOﬁ

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; .  _ NO card

B. A. G. 0., DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt ... _%f’/{_&_‘,_

(6) Relatiomship A

(7) Name Z @ @2’%@2&7— LA e N ) o W S 5... \\\'

(8) Address %}1-//&,&{«4'3/_” ;_c%mfm/

>
(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 _LQ____“...,..

(10) Desires remains brought to U. 8, and interred in National
Cemetery at s Bt o A e i SR e

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

— /
____________ oo e s [Sas s i ey i e S o e R S

a.-' = 7 e P o
e e e P L el —— sl ST SR SR ety

€. A. G. 0. CORRESFONDENCE Date of communication .. __.

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If 80, epecily such information.

o}

/
(15) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by / e e Daten) ’/
Files - Correspondenge v (Has reference been made to File No,
tion ::--';:n-ua.'?wj,_‘\. © %%). Does such correspondence, if corn-
g regbeet for r}”ispositinn, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7 .— ¢ :
2ify "Yes or "Wol'.) If "No", give date of communication, the
address, and relationship and substance of reguest.

(15) G. R. S. Filos EXAMINED by .

/.._)J)‘; .' I }L‘r r'\ ;‘-“'1"‘ A& "’uj‘::..

;gf “'? ?:’I ’
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G.R.

S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicats.

DISINTERMENT

STATION Lohian,iiar the.

patE_Dec 8, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ___ ANDERSON, Edgar Be ........ Ol NAmMOR e e e as | v Tl ot s
2 Now -~ f SUelieh B (N s S Llos NOZ bl — 8 = il TRt e 2 s = TR
S.=Rank . MR o S0 sy Sl Nisa e L LA RANKIa N SRIte e Dl I L - SO SR b
4. omgas To B ty.__E'_g_/.,kllﬁh_,lf‘_p&_-. ___________ 13. Org. NSy
5. D.D Febzedgj/{/f(? _________________ LT (o) ool oet e S SR L e
6. C.D nf1n§;ng_gganaaunnrun1. ------- {0 §DE S
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
N & !

%. Grave Noksis = 28R ;. . Secae RN ] 15, prave ﬂp. ____________________ T e
8 Blot: T RN e R ol ks T A ROWiri: rah Aot
GE S e s iy T e e A
182 Cemeteryﬁ___m.plat’gm__gty;_u | 19 Comn‘lun‘e or towxj LEM _____________
0. Dept. or County ___ Sarthe 21. Country __E;ja.nc§ q B el oo - g
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. __ #419 . ol TR by i 0 - SRRy v FIE:
23. Disinterred (Date) D#e 8, 19&l, | By C.U.ﬂandy. 3
24, Inscription on grave marker:

20

SEr ] = NOY = T Ty el et BeREE & ady

Was identification disc found on grave marker?;xﬁﬁgu_n__m On body? 1@8s

1 . d B &
__________________ 1--%%
L Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

_27.
28.

29

31.

HEB,

identification on body, give description of body in detail)

None,

Nature of buria

3

1 FPinme box and uniform,

° 3 L ] { 4

3

B e L R e b bl Sl BT ey o B B o o B o e iy S ke o e s e o 2 —

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?

Casket sealed by __,__n__,,___,Q,Q._ﬁa&!dy,

~
Signat@g %f Embalmer, (Supervisor .— <=
41 3

o
p e e

4
|

______________________________________________ Han@ st "« R8s g Tl Ml irm s olR o




K \I

f \

R

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking o'f‘ boxt) A DERERPR & c o TN
32. Designation of body:
Name _ kdgar B. ANDERSON. | | Serial No.1326100 . . ........
Rank______ .. . Ople . Organization . Bty Be 1l4th Fed..

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeteryQige=Aisne,Amer.Cty #608 S.&RIHGES-.t-HESMS(Aim[

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dac 8., T2l ngﬂo H&Ild.Y.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superv:.smn and that the report above
is correct.

et
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector /@ ﬁi'o c(bt QMC.

36. Remarks _M,,J?_i_?'f‘___9_3?__]?_‘?_‘?X-_9?:?_1_;}-?___‘?_‘?_1:?'_9_@?5‘_?.E@.@@ﬁﬁl@.@ﬁlg‘?l ...........................

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

____________________________________________________________

______________ e i S __.___./._. S e
(Name 6/9” o
Convoyer o Dehasch. Signature Shipping Officer? /e

38. Recelvmi%ﬁﬁﬁallhead or. Point ogéﬁgncqnt atlon Date _Dee 84 19&l,

LA A<l
M, B, Sirdseye, s \;t. QMC.

By—GERES Repreeentat1ve

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:® Date

PrlE SR X ORI o) (Name /) - roee—rr /

Convoyer ___ 4}{2;?ooﬁa/ & }u_"_“_Signature Shipping Offi

................

¥
-y N
40~=Received tDat rs ot onm r iR ,;*,::%tégg;. ________ AR S o G
= ? Jf( P U \J X J =

G.R.S. Representative . B, A . Y1 &% S Ad e s N e e S
41. Reinterred, ﬂ—ug-l;-—}9321.-—-95.se-ﬁisne—-eem--%eg ySeringes=et=fesias; (atom )
42. Grave No._ .37 _ Bllk,D pection ter - RS
43. Plot




G, R- S. Form. No. 16-A Place.... LBI';&(B.“ ,,,,,, 531‘“}6.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pue  Dee 8,1921,

REMAINS OF .. ﬁnderonr R ReY A . SERIAL NumbER - 1026200,

s

RANKASURAE = o ORGANIZATION —mo o n BEY. Bs. ITAER B A, ..

149

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
ST V) 8,1921. e FEAV R Rl D g3 Q- Ay OB T e e el

By : Group Rty BV e L T o S A S SOt el A

3, Reburied (daf@y:s 37, BlkeD.ROW 37 (give complete location) :
iig. 1, 1922, Oise-Aisne Cem.608, Seringes-et-Nesles, (Aime) 7

By : Group L SN e Sty Unifianket wnd. metaeYdtuee crmkat

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon ‘lisinterment :

Pindb hexm uniform, body decomposed, skeleton digapt culated,

e et R et e bt e At

biEis ¢ wei ) :

9. (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body > . Y68. on gravemarker? ... Y¥@8y

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
None ¢

Dise on body partlyncorrodad resis'ldge6l00’

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measur’ement)__._.......,.I.f.}.n.’.,..,,‘?9.,,, ascart ?!‘n’

(b) Weight=(estimatea) __ +mp to det,

(¢) Hair—Calor...______ *one visible,.

: QuEmht_\, EaIT - we s Nohe -~

Characteristics don@-

(d) Hair on face—Color. s | v e

Location=2r= = = M one—

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . Impto : dat' o

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)....S.oFe-Se--Lav..5,084 e

MBD 19,30,

e S A A et

7. Disinterment
supervised by..—

S

8. Relurial
Supervised by



*

: .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G.R.S: FORM NO. [6-A

Enter information, as noted:below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nunbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer 1o Question 26, Form 114, in case no [means of identification
on-hody.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank:and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of |eeburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was oviginally buried—in a casket, -hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (7) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes " or * No :

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are a9 t{eeth to bhe accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on ecither side and classed as incisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing ieeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted tc cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH : All teeth missing through ‘previous (257 TOOTH MISSING

extraction (not those fractured or "
displaced by recent wounds) should ,‘; uf%ﬁa

he scratched out, thus : !_‘

CROWNED TEETH _ Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK. Block in solid thie crown of tooth (label
cold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) |
thu :
a
: SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
FILLINGS . ___ Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLIIS,G
possible (31001& in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED °
DECAYED DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... __Outline location and size ol cavity,
. shade in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
5 : *  retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ” :

v Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. - ! . ; 3

8. Show.name of personsupervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.
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~ G.R.S. Form #120
‘7 Shipping Inquiry.

WAR DEPARTMENT

AUG 13 1920 %

(Revised) OFFICE COF % QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE Y
\ AVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Y WASHINGTON ji: b
. {D b
N/ FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. [
TO: H. B. Anderson, franklin, Tenn. _‘fekxﬁgk; { Cl{yyﬂyudﬁg}J.
SUBJECT: Remains of.QRL.. Rdgar B. anderson. Batty. i, 114th F.A. (1326100)
The records of this office show that you have rehuesteﬂ thq}ﬁhie body
; * 4
. ; Loy e F L
remain in freance - Aol i J

If these are not the correct instructions,
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

-
x

2
o

please correct them.

Make

The nearest relative may choose between,(l) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arllngton Va., or any other National

.emetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
) By authority of the Quarterma

of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the
k WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

— /~NAME OF

;LIf all blank spaces below are not f

nc'ﬁ_ﬁ—:E_T

ster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A. 3
illed out, it will necessitate a neturfi’

shipment of thls body _Statestr ‘each casge
*?F‘—
/!}f,” M c/&{f
TOWN "STATE

[

B DAl an e
SOldier s Widow /
S 11._\
“Soldier’s Children 2.% .
(Name oldest first) 3.~

th/ﬁ’/ﬁ%m&fw&m ..............

TERIAL pIVISIOP
Mo—therﬁiw ‘/ZWJJ/W j (,(j// QZ«IA é:Xé }’( QJECT JECIT ~(‘/ 2 13 400 25 W
1k ! .
R, o o
Brothers 3. ﬂ i
' & & ‘ e
G Chalieming. v At &, X
T
sisters g Af 19 1920
B r Ll
(Name oldest first) j 20 é lci:wzq
batog j /yhﬁ Signature... -é[j.jmdhf;__y?z_ _____________________
A
ddress_..wévﬂm% (/ S ,> st Relationshipe®. otBcik.. A
IMPORTANT :— CAREFULLY read 1nstruct10ns before filling out this paper. K(QVER)

ff 7,
Srg" &

4

19-11 p
jab

T



iy
=
2 .
‘Eg &
]
=
B D
= A ] G, ——~_.1920
= ,:/:.
LLJ

[ the undersigned, am the «;}64 ¢/ .. .. and nearest ﬁiﬁihg relative of the within
(Relationshlp)
and desire the following disposition of hzs remains vIz

named soldier,
(Strike out all _except the one showing the disposition deslred)

" ]} As_stated on first page of this sheet

e U.5. and s o A

o

"h

(R.ﬁ. Stationjuum““m

Tn %éﬂ*wfﬁ%urne&-tc—nmru S, and buried in....,_......,.;................“'~

e 4.

Signature .
TR - -

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT ' - ;
.".:’—':*.: —== -"" R ¥ : "'L“":"/
' 1. If definite instructions as to the disposition of &-vea...
0 ived
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, %ﬁ%?glzﬁigiebaemadgom

wigpout further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

LY

3.
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet

v This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

The transfer of bodies will be made ENTLRELY at Government expense

This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER

4,
5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APZOINTED GUARDIAN of the children shouid agecertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.
6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper. . ol 163

If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

s

i

nearest relatives are,
in order to avoid delay in

8. You are reguested to return this pape. AT ONCE

the case of this body.
9. Use the enclosed env’?e - pay no postage. .



From:
To: .

Subject:

Junuary 6, 1921.

293.8-Cen.#95874~(Anderson, Figar B. Corporal) /Zg

The Quartermaster Gensrzl, U, S. Army, (Cometerial Division)
Mr. E. B. Anderson, R.R.#2, Franklin, Tenn.

Disposition of remains.

1. In reply to your letjer returning Form 120, requesting

that the remains of your son, the late Corporal Rdgar B. Andorson,
Battery E, 114th Field Artillery, remain permsnently interred in
France, ycu are advised that Instructions will be issued that
your wishes be complied with, provided there is no relative whose
legal right to direct diasposition has priority over yours.

2. Upon the transfer of the remalns of the deceaszed from Grave

163, Section A, Plot 20, American Cemstery, Le Mnns, Dapartment

of Sarthe, to ome of the permenent American Cometeries refarred

to in paragraph 9, of the inclosed Camaterial Division Bullatin

H’J-]-O-F—w, the legal next of kin will bo duly advissd of the naw
grave locntion.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genaral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Ly 2nd Lieut.Q.M.C. n

=

MAILED

JANg 1921
G.R.S.
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G. R. S.Form No. 112 . .

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

' WAR DE’AF{TMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
S CEMETERIAL DIVISION
i WASHINGTON
7 # :I
)f F 7 / 7 Y 4
o e ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY //2 / 24
1/ :
f ’
.................... Change of Address. <eeieeeeneeeneeoe. Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. R. S. Form 106.) (Par. 7, Bul. 10-F-W.)
____________________ Monument. ceeereeeaeeeeee. Photographs.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par, 12, Bul, 10-F-W.)
.................... Discrepancies in Inseription. ﬂermanent Burial in—
(R s ST OSSR S T ST ) (@) France.
(G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Personal Effects.
CRaTHT (@) BnLET0=TW) RN ERE e S T (6) Other Countries.

(G. R. S. Form 111.)
Return of Bodies from—

.................... Accrued Pay. 2 ime iy (@) France.
(Par. 13 (b), Bul. 10-1-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-I"-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.) (G. R. S. T'orm 1006.)
.................... Maintenance. wtirecnineeeese - (B) Other Countries.

(Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
<o Ioxpenses of Shipment.

____________________ Liberty Bonds. (Par, 6, Bul, 10-I"-W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-T-W.) .
b GEETRE S RormPIT TR L T AN e b o el s~ % ) 2 Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.

(Par. 8, Bul. 10-F-W.)

wevemeem. War Risk Insurance.

Par. 13 (d), Bul. 10-T'-W.) e Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... “ Zone of the Interior.”

(Par. 5, Bul. 10-F-W.)

TR eniar lea e IS Solls Shwt Lo o L e R e YL

Nore—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-
mation Blank), supply data on the following:

/ Nos.2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,14, 15. 1

7

/

A——— e T
\_
i\
N
:

:

1

-
LS
P
;

H

:

i

:

:

: 1
i

i |
|
i

i

i

H

i

i

i

H

i

Analysis Clerk.



G.R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:
FROM:

®

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

N 9

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number q b'@ 7;7(.
Date }/ 3}2—0 ,

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: '%(ke\' 200, E,Agar - B-
RANK:@ﬂ.

———

Serial Number /?J 9. u l60 )
ORGANIZATION: ’E.’,y

T —
Ev ym

—————

A.

1.

10.

11,

12,

18.

14,

15.

No.

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Number of casualty cablegram.
. Date buried.

. Grave location.

. 'Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

QUESTION

Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

{(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments, '

Identification tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
Complete emergency address?

Has been notifled? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

‘What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

REPLY
(). yes,
Q). 2/19/19.
@), Brancho
@ .46,
¢f. 2/aafigq, | v
€). Grave #/63 Qee, #, V0t 2,
Fmer, ety Sraud Ty g
be Mans Saythe -

/}Dneu.mo'nl_’&.

.'/’

Uﬁg'a) €S,

L)t Y oes,

w . M, B3, ?btiemcn&aﬂi)
Franxlin , Tewn,

w. °7/)19.
w. F-222T7,

. p
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DDEPARTMENT, (),h %\ é 4

eemrenreneneeeeee CODfirmed.

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.



O5SP=55
Form 10 { : .

THIS IEMORANDWM MUST NOT D REMOVED

' pate_) 2 /30/2(
FOLLOW UP,No_ ) 2. y o
DATE__y ?;/ ’12% iz ()

TOs 1e Inquiry Branch for reply:
(a) Forms 124 not necessary.
(b) Form 124 attached,

2. Miss Barry

46 q}_.f-";'_'"
2O

3, MlMiss Birlkett

4y Miss Boland

Daniel
Bs Mr. Good

9y Mr, Granb
10, Lt, Hanson

11, M#s Hughitd

12. Mrs, Landman

13, Miss Olenin

14, Miss Rex

15, Mrs, Ruth

1l6¢ Mr, Saxton .
- 17, Miss Schlesel

18,

S=1267/103



' . .
~

s? » ‘ -7
G. R. B. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. ;ﬁ . /74/
Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE }
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No.~4/, 7= L1
T FOllow—up NO. ==—roecrecren.
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—-Section.

7 y
I.  GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery‘ﬁ)z’urnished vy: SEIBA ... ) (date. /L. udd=120)
Data sent Overseas ﬁ“‘? T}M ,:»7 W?‘Vwﬁ(- Ze7, Zgoce, e Do g

Operations to commence (approx.)

Operations to be completed (approx.) ......... / ........ T Ly ottt et /.éf?"’f’/"”é’*.‘f;f‘.’.‘t’f"" "
Bodies shipped from European Port ....... T e eeeee vveereaves s s st ee s ee e st e eneeees e mene .
. ‘__ .
Bodies arrived at Hoboken ... oeeeemeees e s e s s neme e enemmen ..«‘é?/ Y XV
P g P
II. CASE OF (s dlesry, f'fféﬁaw AN Méeﬁé/%?dc .....
The following information was abstracted (Date) /2.2 P2 222 erom: : -
B Pt /0T
SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G. 0. Cards M, &4/. Shppg.Inquiry(sent.ZZ:ixsgdm)

A.G.0. Corresp. &7 /} ) To y m‘“. Vil

G.R.S. Corresp. GZD OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. - % :

; 7 o
{/// /;Z Y. é“;f/u {,? DESIRES as to Disposition.
e = '
e RETURN

Name of Relative ) ‘ REMAIN SPECIAL

N. C. Pvt. Int.

Widov{ _

Children (Name oldest first)

Father () B, (Lecdivasny
Mother :‘7-,,/4 .{&4»".4,'/"\,144»/&1/ “

Brothers %// .

\

Sisters

208K /2 -30. 20

was shipped (Date)

- 4 -/ P - 22, %ﬂm_ ................. .

et ; : (R SAD /?3 2= 2D
@W - T =720 D20 Et PPt IS

\N

% Cexcdf. Swars - 12 -30 .ae, Cm ) M;Z’;"r‘
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29%,8 Cem. Div., #95874, ANDERSON, Edgar B.

COPY OF IETTER RECEIVED WITH FORM # 120

R. R. # 2,
Fra.nklin Tenn,
Aug. 17, 1920,

Gentlemen:=~

I've answered your question as best I could =~
Will state that I desire the body to remain for burial in
a permsnent American Cemetery, where he gave his life.

You will please notify me as to p]ace 80 if
Providence permits I may find the place.

Sincerely,
E. B. Ander sonm,

Remains of:

Cpl, Edgar B. Anderson,
Ser,No, 1326100

Btye Ea 11l4th F.A.

- 419-11

Copled by F. Barclay



" - 2 - . ’ : ' ._,.'.' e . co . nt " ot . A,»»
o . . L B . . . H . . , B '
.- . B ce . oLt - R T _" o - B .o . . B ‘ - .

. 1 ".',‘ e ) v . y o IR 'w-‘j{-‘- EE. . t .

. Y s - A PR N e R - L

7 .. N . .o ) .., - ’ 4,» .

| ao:e L ‘
. 5 . 4 - i -

395 e dem. m.v.. #953? . AHDERSGE. Eﬂgar B.

L Eranknn.»wann. L
S JE m. tV. 19290

I've a.nawered your qnesuon ag best xI ooum -

L ".-.,wi.u stabe ‘that I desire the hody bo remain for burial in
B - pamment Amer&aan 6ametary. vho¥e he gave hia nfe.

: " : You wlil please notify me a8 to plsoo 8o 1: -
vrroviaanoa pgxmita 8 ¢ may find 'ehe plaea. ' _ ‘

Silnoera S
E. B, An erson. |

o Remaing oft
Gple Eagat ): Anﬁermn. -

s’ 03’ [rmd [ 1&6106
Bty. B, 14th PoA s
AR |

Gopfed by B. Berolay
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COPY OF IETTER RECEIVED WITH FORM # 120

Re Re # 2,
Franklin, Tenn.
Auge 17' 1920,

Gentlemens-

I've answered yowr guestion as best
I could - Will state that I desire the body to re-=
main for burial in a permanent Americen Cene tery,whare
he gave hig life.

You will please notify me as to place
80 if Providemce permits I may find the place.

Sincerely,
Eo Be Andﬁrson'

Remainsg of:

Cpl. Edgar B, Anderson,
Ser ,No., 1326100,

Biys E. 114th F.d,
419=-11



FILE HO.

FROM

TQ:

SUBJECT:

WAR DEPARTMENT
CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
RooM 347, PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

295.8. COI'I'. Br‘ G’.R.S. Sept' 24' 1920.
Correspondence Branch, Graves Reglstration Service,
Pier 2, Hoboken, NeJe.

Overseas Project, Cemeterial Division, Washington,
DeCe (Attention iiiss Boland).

Forms #120 transferred with records to this office.

Returned herewith are Forms #120 covering various

cemeteries, These forms were checked against cables £rem this
office and names were not found listed,

41 incls,
she/ 5t

.

Ke E. SHANNON,
Kajor, Q.M. Corps,

/ % U Aongs
o o

Ce Do Annis,
1st Lt. Q.M. Corps.

¥
f




4

n,R.S,Form #4120 °
Shinring Inguiry,

WAR DEPARTVRENT
OFFICT OF THR QUARTRRMASTER GENTRAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES RECISTRATION STRVICE

WASHINGTON
FRONM: Chief, firnves Registration Service, Q.M. C.
T : ®. B. Anderson, Franklin, Tenn.
SUBJECT: Disvosition of remninas of CPle

Records of this office

419-4

tvh

AP 2641990

Edgar B. Anderson.

show your request to be as follows:

If any modifications of the foregoing are desired vlease

write same fully on the other side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,

(1) return

of rem=ins to homes for burial; (2) interment in Arlington, Va,,
Nationnl Cemstery; or (3) remsin in France,

You ara requested to fill out the following without delay
and return in enclosed nennlty envelove, which doe

vostaze,

By authority of the Quartermaster Genernl:

GHARLTES C.

Colonel, U.S.

s not require

PIERCE

Army.

J;—
NAME OF

N0, & STREXT

TOWN

STATE

Widow

Children(Name oldest first)

Father
Mother

Brothers

Sisters

HBC
NS/7154/LiL

Signature

e ]



I,
(2) Manme. . .. Anderson, BdgerB... . . ... Sers| No, ...I13261Q0......
TYPL. JIB. ......
(aliRame.... BERETS Sor Organization ....... Bty.E,114th F.A,
/ 5 Cause of AW S
(c) Date of death..2-19-19.....death Broncho. Pneumonia. ...
1. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf. against Loc, IndsInfe): f \
(o} Grave Nog fs 168, Row . == ... .o Plohe 80 2. Sect, T & gL
kY) EmeesARdrbae. . o0t o L Wt S A Wi e W IR L A b
III, Files of soldiers dying-from contageous diseases........ no.card........ CREy SRR o

IV'e Information on which advice to Burope in letter of transmittal was based:

.....................................................................................

............................................................................................................

Ve F S e " LT S (T RT3 AR W DR 5. N 192 Lk
e o reisduicodlorwaTied Tl P erny (letter of transmittal on .4-24.192 Q...
.................. Eaoal8:-Nofl %o DolvefprnCa/biB 0 B0E 0. kit aghn. L
OCT 13
VI, Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5, Hoboken, NuJs .ioo-imecocaien. ]19?0 ........ 1L N

VII,SUEPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship : -

and..Source......... It TR (L SR S L R DEsIRas, . ras ol s Action. taken.
VIII, Form 115 received from G.K.S.Hoboken, N.Ja....... DEC-4---4020~-wonai Al b
COUNTRY France: CEMETERY NO. 419 S HEET NO, 11

CeRaSe FORII 115~4
August y 1920

8=566,/1B







7 T

4S5 F 7L
@ GRAVE L(aATION BLANI‘

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Anderson 1326100 FEdger B.

Cpl. 61 E, 1l4th F.A,
v e S
DATE 0F BURIAL. Febaa2 :-.1.91.9 .........................

Le M
PLACE OF BURIAL.(.}F'_B_J.“F%. Cimet .“%??f"f?...?...@ﬁ .....

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. 7

Plot 20 _
Sec+ion ﬁ’/)f
.......................................... i e
GRAVE NUHBDR..#/&Z..,.......'....:. (B ST
FieT 4

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?....168 CZDSS?. vres N
‘-_--._,;a‘.

Headboard? .. No. .. . Bottles. .. No . . .

[DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?........ P L g e
\\
Was one f.mtened to name’ peg bx

________ GE N, o f b

Radlc of ‘Reporting Officer.) V’
This portion to be sent o Chief of Graves Registration Ser ce.



/: \,...x__/l 7 .

- Y A'.& 4 '
® g /f /Y
Anderson, Edgar B. 1326100
Corporal %%E 114th F.A.

19
D.D. 2420.19
DeB. 2422019

Buried Sec.A Grave # 163,

American Cemeter y IE MANS,



.-:'ard Dept.. 958% }é
G.R.S. Fori }'Fo..j; Cintxal "’L"rc i* \';:\

liema For: G.H.S. representative i
SUBJECT: °Informaticn requircd io‘r' L,,,L.b,‘ %

o]
L]

= -
Itoms chockod arc o be complobods: \

Surnsics AWDERSON
Wumber: 1326100
First nome: : Mgar B.
Rani: Corporal
Company: Bty. E.

Organizatiocnt 3134¢h ° B, A,
Dﬁ‘t'o of deaths:

T T T P~ g,
At St Sl Bk i gt e+ it it}

Location ¢f hospital:

Yogmber -« " d

Closs LI, L Llorw

Rolative: Ea I-Z ({M {/qu,
.,J"tlogsh;o- &ﬁ/

SAddress: f"
uwwf m
{ )} Juthoritys: ¥ X .
C..blegram Nos 442 - “4 }' ‘JJ\-A.{
Tolegrom from: "
dateds:

( ) Ronortcd to Weshington:
C.Co Noss
(Underscore tho “official” C.C.)
{ Rommks:
Show prosont stotus on roversc sidce

e Lot
—

CHARLES C. 13I'E';RC
Liellt-"’colmlbl J.Utg Ul S..&l‘

Initials of Bowortor: ¢




